takes care of the requirements of the University 

Community. 

Health Centre: 
The University Health Centre looks after the 

health care to all the students, scholars, University 

employees and residents on the campus and nearby 

surrounding. A total of 3389(three thousand three 

hundred and eighty nine) patients attended the Health 

Centre out of which 200 patients were dental patients. 

University Guest House: 

The University has a Guest House. It has a total 

of 25 rooms including VIP rooms both on the 1
st
 and 

2
nd

floors. A total of 610 guests including 17